increase in extendibility of the retractable hoses results from 10 tor ends 22 and 28 , or similar ends , to provide a usable 
the inner elastic tube having an outside diameter that is less garden hose . Other styles of connector ends similar to ends 
than about one hundred and twenty - five percent ( 125 % ) , 22 and 28 can be connected to allow the disclosed retractable 
and / or less than about one hundred twenty percent ( 120 % ) . hoses to be used as a compressed air hose , a fire hose , an 
It is to be understood that in some embodiments , the increase industrial hose , a commercial hose , a medical hose , or other